shall take place before the Master's Bar situate at Supreme Court

of Mauritius, Cr Edith Cavell and Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the

sale by Licitation of the hereunder described immoveable property viz:-

A portion of land of the extent of eleven perches (11 Perches) or four

hundred and sixty four decimal thirty metre square (464.30 m2) 

situated in the district of Rivière du Rempart place called Le Ravin,

together with a one storeyed concrete house the whole morefully

described in the deed transcribed in TV 1487/165. The said portion of

land is bounded as follows:-

"Du premier côté, par le bot No, 1 devant être attribué a Beeasing